
Motorcycle R I D E R3 6

SCOTLAND – REGION 1 

Regional Chair - Tom Duncan 
01506 842131, 07887 835321 
tom@tomduncan.co.uk
AYRSHIRE - Pauline Speirs  
01560 321791, fastrakscotland@aol.com
GLASGOW - Nick Elliott 
01416 379305 
drnickelliott@gmail.com

NORTH EAST– REGION 2 

Regional Chair - Alex Parsons-Hulse 
07702 229 311
bmfregion2rep@bmf.co.uk

BINGLEY - John Lancaster  
01274 560174, john-lancaster@sky.com
Tina Walker, 01377 217242 

MIDLANDS – REGION 3 

COVENTRY AND WEST MIDLANDS  
John Nelson, jsnlsn@btinternet.com 
DERBYSHIRE - John Hutchinson 
07876 756 356
hutchpeaks@btinternet.com 
WARWICKSHIRE - Mark Lunt 
07767 870117, mark.a.lunt@gmail.com
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE  
Jerry Hough, 07825 997969   
jerry.hough@mail.com  
HEREFORD AND WORCESTER 
Frank Whittaker, 01531 635843 
frankwhittaker62@gmail.com
LINCOLNSHIRE - Mitch Elliott
07982 802 588
elliott.mitch@gmail.com
SHROPSHIRE - James Ellerby 
jamesellerby@btinternet.com 
STAFFORDSHIRE - Jeffrey Brook 
07401 070 934
jeffbrook89@outlook.com 

EAST ENGLAND – REGION 4 

CAMBRIDGESHIRE  - Tim Flinders, 
01223 212721

LONDON– REGION 5    

Anna Zee, anna.zee@bmf.co.uk 
South London Charles Deakin
07951 978 283, deakie57@live.co.uk

SOUTH EAST – REGION 6

BERKSHIRE - John Ward 
01344 428667, 07880 645970 
john.c.ward@hotmail.co.uk 
HAMPSHIRE - Ian Hammond 
07989 531121 
iphamonda@googlemail.com   
KENT - Mike Gallafent
01322 400775, 07503 165035 
michaelgallafent@yahoo.co.uk   
OXFORDSHIRE - Hugh Jaeger  
01865 554814, 07762 093310 
hugh_jaeger@hotmail.com 

SURREY - Michael Gray                    
hello@graymic.co.uk
WEST SUSSEX - Mark O’Dwyer
07824 554 927
markodwyer67@gmail.com

SOUTH WEST – REGION 7
Regional Chair - Jim Peel-Cross  
01249 819671, 07470 899546 
jimpcross@hotmail.co.uk
Deputy Chair - Adrian Lambert 
07971 908 604
adrian.lambert@mac.com
BATH - Carenza Ellery 
01225 835599
07962 076370
cbx550mini@gmail.com
BRISTOL -  Alan Maynard
07305 544 884
excalibur08@blueyonder.co.uk
CORNWALL - Tiffany Coates 
07805 078062 
tiffanycoates@hotmail.com
DEVON - James Maynard
07791 412 957
maynard23@live.co.uk 
DORSET - Adrian Lambert
07971 908 604
adrian.lambert@mac.com
SOMERSET - Rachel Lawrence        
07786 736 526
rachellawrence9@btinternet.com
WEST WILTSHIRE - Les Simper 
07789 354371 
leslie.simper@btinternet.com
SOUTH WILTSHIRE - Roger Stone 
07928 822671 
r.stone703@ntlworld.com 

WALES – REGION 8 

CENTRAL WALES - Phil Harries
07968 168486 
dpharries1@aol.com 
SOUTH WALES - Steve Preston 
07906 167 357
steve@stephenjpreston.com 

NORTH WEST – REGION 9

Regional Chair - Peter Laidlaw
07939 260524  
peter.laidlaw@ntlworld.com

CHESHIRE - Jim Bradburn
01606 836782  
jimbradburn@hotmail.co.uk
CUMBRIA - David Kershaw
01697 742 201
david.kershaw@bmf.co.uk
EAST LANCASHIRE - Mick Gibbons 
07940 816492 
mick.gibbonsindarwen@googlemail.com
Steven Bartley, 01254 278187 
ste.bartley@googlemail.com
WEST LANCASHIRE - Dave Barton 
01772 455018, 07971 519004  
bmf_r9@notrab.co.uk

NORTHERN IRELAND- REGION 10 

Regional Chair - Howard Anderson 
07918 903497 
howand@hotmail.co.uk
CO. ANTRIM - David Gillespie (club liaison)
02893 350495, 07882 525777  
gwocni@hotmail.com

COUNCILLORS 

R1 - Kona Macphee, 07747 651 877
kona@cloverleaf.scot
R2 - Alex Parsons-Hulse 
 07702 229 311
bmfregion2rep@bmf.co.uk
R3 - Mitch Elliott, 07982 802 588
elliott.mitch@gmail.com
R5 - Juergen Buechner, 07786 931 729 
jwbuechner@mail.co.uk
Jim Freeman, jim.freeman@bmf.co.uk

R6 - Norman Powers, 01635 254 154 
pollard1942@mail.com
R6 - Neil Smith, 07961 576 624
gunnersmith1959@gmail.com
R7 - Adrian Lambert, 07971 908 604
adrian.lambert@mac.com
R9 - Anthony Beard, 07944 661 779
anthonybeard@blueyonder.co.uk 
R10 - David Gillespie, 07882 525 777
gwocni@hotmail.com

NATIONAL AND ONE-MAKE 
CLUBS FORUM (NaOMC)

Chair - Stephen Davenport 
stephendavenport98@me.com
Secretary - John Gardner 
01695 622792 
john.gardner119@gmail.com

NaOMC COUNCILLORS

Tim Kirker - Vincent HRD
tim.kirker@zen.co.uk     
John Gardner - TOMCC
john.gardner119@gmail.com      
Jacqueline Bickerstaff - Vincent HRD  
jacqueline.bickerstaff@btinternet.com              
John Nelson - TOMCC
jsnlsn@btinternet.com  
John Nicholas - Ducati 
bmfrep@docgb.net        
Pete Wilson - BSA Bantam 
secretary@bsabantamclub.org.uk  

Numbered
Regions

DOWN YOUR WAY
ALL THE BMF CONTACTS YOU NEED

MORE BMF REPS NEEDED!
If your county is not listed and you would like to be 

a BMF rep, we would love to hear from you - please 
email admin@bmf.co.uk

WRONG NUMBER?
If these aren’t the right contact details, let us know 

at admin@bmf.co.uk and  
we’ll put it right.

USEFUL CONTACTS
Jim Freeman, BMF Chair jim.freeman@bmf.co.uk
Sheonagh Ravensdale, Communications Director sheonagh.ravensdale@bmf.co.uk
Peter Laidlaw, Director of Member Services peter.laidlaw@ntlworld.com
Howard Anderson, Finance Director howand@hotmail.com
Anna Zee, Political & Technical Services Director anna.zee@bmf.co.uk
Emily Rochester, Government Relations Exec emily.rochester@bmf.co.uk
Alex Parsons-Hulse, Reps Liaison Officer bmfregion2rep@bmf.co.uk 07702 229311
Steve Gibbons, Advertising Manager  steve.gibbons@bmf.co.uk 07394 015726
Helen Hancock, Admin & Anything! admin@bmf.co.uk  07918 903 500
Membership Secretary        membership@bmf.co.uk       0116 2795 112


